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	NEWSLETTER
Silver State Chapter               March 2022




	Chapter Officers

Gary Marsh
President
gm517f@att.com

Suzanne Valdez
Vice President
sl2485@att.com

Jacqueline Boyden
Life Member Representative
jacquelinek64@att.net

Billie Augustine
Member at Large
ba5289@att.com

John Frank
Member at Large
jf1519@att.com

Sheryl Stopper
Member at Large
sherylstopper@gmail.com

David Collier
Immediate Past President
dc1787@att.com

Treasurer
Kris Wells
kw2734@att.com

Secretary
Beth Freemont
mf2598@att.com

Have an idea for a
Pioneers Project?
Contact:
Gary Marsh
gm517f@att.com

	Silver State Chapter Website:
http://west-region.attpioneers.org/chapter101/
Please visit the link, and send your thoughts and feedback to any of the Chapter Officers 

Silver State Chapter #101
Wednesday, March 16, 2022
Bring ideas for projects!!!
10:00 – 11:00 AM, by conference call
Contact:  Gary Marsh, gm517f@att.com

Carson Area Life Member Social Club
Enjoy lunch with Your Friends
Tuesday, March 15, 2022, 11:30 PM
Juan’s Mexican Grill
3680 Goni Road
Carson City, NV
Reservations: Patti Rose, 775-882-5205

Silver Sage Life Member Social Club
Enjoy lunch with your friends
Wednesday, March 9, 2022, 11:30 am
Gold N Silver Inn
790 West 4th Street, Reno, NV
Reservations: Bob Porter:   775-826-2424

Pioneer Retirees in Southern Nevada
Contact Fred Hampton for
Volunteering Events, Projects and Opportunities
Email:  fredhampton89@gmail.com
or call: 505-401-2298




Eddy House Meals Project:
Each month Silver State Pioneers volunteer to prepare and/or serve the evening meal at Eddy House, a center for at-risk youths in the Reno/Sparks area.  Family and friends of Pioneers members may also participate in the project.

The following dates are scheduled:

Wednesday, March 16, 2022
Wednesday, April 20, 2022
Wednesday, May 18, 2022
Wednesday, June 15, 2022
Wednesday, July 20, 2022
Wednesday, August 17, 2022
Wednesday, September 21, 2022
Wednesday, October 19, 2022
Wednesday, November 16, 2022
Wednesday, December 21, 2022

Contact:  Suzanne Valdez:    sl2485@att.com
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